Thank you for your courage and effort. What a tremendous group! We are so proud of all of
you. This was a tough decision but we are excited to have you on the team and to make this
production the best yet!

Week 1 Rehearsals:

Monday, Sept. 10

Tuesday, Sept. 11

Wed., Sept. 12

Thurs., Sept. 13

2:30-4:00
4:00-5:15
5:15-6:00
6:00-7:00
7:00-8:00
3:30-4:15
4:15-5:00
5:00-6:00
6:00-7:00
3:00-4:00
4:00-5:00
2:30-3:30
3:30-4:30

Full Cast Meeting (bring pencil, highlighter & calendar)
All Women - Ensemble Music
All Men - Ensemble Music
Georgia - Music

Aaron - Music

Bobby, Randy & Harv - Music
Georgia - Music

Cioffi - Music

Carmen - Music

Georgia, Bambi & Niki - Music
Georgia - Music

All Women - Ensemble Music
Full Company Music

If you choose not to accept your role, please see Ms. Weeks by Monday at 2pm so changes can
be made if necessary.

CAST LIST (alphabetical order):

Tough
Act Women's Dead

Last Name First Name Role(s) Dancer Soloist
Alarie Elly Ensemble
Allen Audrey Ensemble
Bausman McKenna |Ensemble
Beesely Amelia Ensemble
Berryman Olivia Joanie - The Stage Manager
Biondo Tessa Ensemble X
Carney Marc Sidney Bernstein/Ensemble X
Cleasby Ryan Oscar Shapiro
Damon Zach Bobby Pepper X
Davis Anthony  [Christopher Belling X
Davis William Ensemble
Dawe Tim Ensemble




Dittrick Catharine |Jessica Crenshaw/Ensemble
Foster Lydia Ensemble

Graskewicz Bryn Ensemble

Hall Andrew Ensemble

Hanlon Sean Daryl O'Grady/Ensemble
Hogaboom Donna Ensemble

Hubbell Nathan Detective O'Farrell/Ensemble  |X
Hubbell Olivia Carmen Bernstein

Kanak Julia Ensemble

Karol Josh Ensemble

Kelly Monica Ensemble

Lamp Annika Ensemble

Latham Grace Ensemble

Lehrer Anna Bambi Bernet X
Martin Brianna Ensemble

Martin Joey Ensemble

Martin Rachel Ensemble

McCauley Hunter Randy Dexter X
McCormick Sean Ensemble

McKay Samantha |Ensemble X
Meagher David Harv Fremont

Mobley Hannah Ensemble

Morris Miles Lt. Frank Cioffi X
Natwick Jenna Ensemble

Nelson Sarah Georgia Hendricks X
Nettleingham |Ainslee Ensemble

Russell Zach Aaron Fox X
Salvati Julia Ensemble

Schwendenmann |Rebekah  |Niki Harris X
Small Mykaila Ensemble X
Smith Allison Ensemble

Snyder Aspen Ensemble

Strumpfer Kristen Ensemble




Cloee

Wasson Ensemble
White Sydney Ensemble
Wyskiel Emily Ensemble
Wyskiel Nicole Ensemble




