## **CURTAINS 2018**

Thank you for your courage and effort. What a tremendous group! We are so proud of all of you. This was a tough decision but we are excited to have you on the team and to make this production the best yet!

## Week 1 Rehearsals:

Monday, Sept. 10	2:30-4:00	Full Cast Meeting (bring pencil, highlighter & calendar)
Monday, Sept. 10		,
	4:00-5:15	All Women - Ensemble Music
	5:15-6:00	All Men - Ensemble Music
	6:00-7:00	Georgia - Music
	7:00-8:00	Aaron - Music
Tuesday, Sept. 11	3:30-4:15	Bobby, Randy & Harv - Music
	4:15-5:00	Georgia - Music
	5:00-6:00	Cioffi - Music
	6:00-7:00	Carmen - Music
Wed., Sept. 12	3:00-4:00	Georgia, Bambi & Niki - Music
	4:00-5:00	Georgia - Music
Thurs., Sept. 13	2:30-3:30	All Women - Ensemble Music
	3:30-4:30	Full Company Music

If you choose not to accept your role, please see Ms. Weeks by Monday at 2pm so changes can be made if necessary.

## **CAST LIST (alphabetical order):**

			Tough Act	Women's Dead
Last Name	First Name	Role(s)	Dancer	Soloist
Alarie	Elly	Ensemble		
Allen	Audrey	Ensemble		
Bausman	McKenna	Ensemble		
Beesely	Amelia	Ensemble		
Berryman	Olivia	Joanie - The Stage Manager		
Biondo	Tessa	Ensemble	Х	
Carney	Marc	Sidney Bernstein/Ensemble	х	
Cleasby	Ryan	Oscar Shapiro		
Damon	Zach	Bobby Pepper	х	
Davis	Anthony	Christopher Belling	х	
Davis	William	Ensemble		
Dawe	Tim	Ensemble		

Dittrick	Catharine	Jessica Crenshaw/Ensemble		
Foster	Lydia	Ensemble		
Graskewicz	Bryn	Ensemble		
Hall	Andrew	Ensemble		
Hanlon	Sean	Daryl O'Grady/Ensemble		
Hogaboom	Donna	Ensemble		
Hubbell	Nathan	Detective O'Farrell/Ensemble	Х	
Hubbell	Olivia	Carmen Bernstein		
Kanak	Julia	Ensemble		
Karol	Josh	Ensemble		
Kelly	Monica	Ensemble		
Lamp	Annika	Ensemble		
Latham	Grace	Ensemble		
Lehrer	Anna	Bambi Bernet	Х	
Martin	Brianna	Ensemble		
Martin	Joey	Ensemble		
Martin	Rachel	Ensemble		
McCauley	Hunter	Randy Dexter	Х	
McCormick	Sean	Ensemble		
McKay	Samantha	Ensemble	Х	Х
Meagher	David	Harv Fremont		
Mobley	Hannah	Ensemble		
Morris	Miles	Lt. Frank Cioffi	Х	
Natwick	Jenna	Ensemble		
Nelson	Sarah	Georgia Hendricks	Х	
Nettleingham	Ainslee	Ensemble		Х
Russell	Zach	Aaron Fox	Х	
Salvati	Julia	Ensemble		
Schwendenmann	Rebekah	Niki Harris	Х	
Small	Mykaila	Ensemble	Х	
Smith	Allison	Ensemble		Х
Snyder	Aspen	Ensemble		
Strumpfer	Kristen	Ensemble		

Wasson	Cloee	Ensemble		
White	Sydney	Ensemble		
Wyskiel	Emily	Ensemble	Х	Х
Wyskiel	Nicole	Ensemble		